CYStech Electronics Corp.
Spec. No. : C512J3
Issued Date : 2007.07.04
Revised Date : 2014.12.29
Page No. : 1/9
PL1084J3  CYStek Product Specification
5A Low Dropout Positive Voltage Regulator
PL1084J3

Page No. : 2/9
PL1084J3  CYStek Product Specification
Ordering Information
Device Output Voltage Package Shipping
PL1084-AdjJ3-0-T3-G Adjustable
TO-252
(Pb-free lead plating and
halogen-free package)
2500 pcs/Tape & Reel
PL1084-1.5J3-0-T3-G 1.5V
PL1084-1.8J3-0-T3-G 1.8V
PL1084-2.5J3-0-T3-G 2.5V
PL1084-3.3J3-0-T3-G 3.3V
PL1084-5.0J3-0-T3-G 5.0V
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Symbol Parameter Ratings Unit
Vin DC supply voltage +15 V
PD Power Dissipation Internally Limited
TSTG Storage Temperature -65 ~ +150 ℃
TJ Operating Junction Temperature Range -40 ~ +125 ℃
TLEAD Lead Temperature (Soldering 10 sec) 300 ℃
VESD Minimum ESD rating (HBM) 2000 V
Electrical Characteristics  (ILOAD=0mA,Tj=25℃, unless otherwise noted)
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
VREF
Reference Voltage
(adjustable model)
VIN=5V, ILOAD=10mA 1.238 1.250 1.262
V
VIN=2.75V to 10V, ILOAD=10mA to 5A 1.225 1.250 1.275
Vo
Output Voltage
(fixed model)
PL1084-1.5    VIN=3.0V
PL1084-1.8    VIN=3.3V
PL1084-2.5    VIN=4.0V
PL1084-3.3    VIN=4.8V
PL1084-5.0    VIN=6.5V
1.485
1.782
2.475
3.267